Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 14979	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num: 4. Field Office: 04	5. GMD: 03
6. Status: Approved De	enied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 11/27/18
8a. Applicant(s) WUC, Landowner New to system CAROL QUILLEN 2343 ROAD 11 HUGOTON KS 67951-5		8c. Landowner(s) New to system □	Person ID Add Seq# 1
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8d. WUC New to system □	Person IDAdd Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): Anti-Reverse Meter	er Seal		to Comply: H & E Letter to Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: Date Prepared: 11/ Date Entered:	28/18 By: MAM By:

File No. 14979	7	11. Cou	unty: S	SV	Ва	sin: C	IMARI	RON F	RIVER			S	tream:	117		_	- 1			F	ormatio	n Code: 2	.11 Spe	ecial U	se:
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD DEL PDIV ENT Quali	fier		5		R	ID		'N	'W		Com	nment	(AKA	Line)					ty	A Rate gpm		al Quantity af	Overlap PI	D Files	
ENT SWNI	ESE	30	3	1 :	37 W	T	144	48'	1223	3'		474				1350	0	638		138	50	638	NONE		
DEL 25884 NCSE	61	30	3	1 3	37W		132	0'	1300	•						1350)	638		135	60	638	NONE		
	#				160	A. Jg-				1								L						1	
												-			7.							Art is			
) de	Ž.		. ,		4-				-	1.5	- V		4.4	Tas.	3-1	Ď	1		
				1		1	4							i L					d.		7	الياء د.	-1	1 7	1
13. Storage: Rate			NF		Qua	ntity _			fic.		ac/ft	A	dditior	nal Rat	te	4			NF	Add	itional (Quantity _			ac/ft
14. Limitation:																									
15. 5YR Allocation: Allo	ocation	Туре _		Sta	rt Yea			5 YR	Amou	int	-	Amo	ount U	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ C	omment					
16. Place of Use CHK				1	NI	Ξ1/4		h	NV	V ¹ / ₄		į	sv	V ½			S	E1/4		Total	Owne	er Cho	g? Overlap	Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S	ГК	ID		NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4						
MOD 23489 30		7.7	- 1		13		2					40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	320	8A	YES	(modify)	N	0
MOD 28577 25	31	38W			-				М							40	40	40	40	160	8A	yes	(modify)	n	0
	,			1	5					T C		V					St. H					be selfer			
				1																		Les a State			- '
	ye. Y	. 97				H																		2	. 4.13
		6	- '- 	476													y c								
Base Acres: Comments:	Year:		Mir	nimum	n Reas	onable	e Quar	ntity:							3									T	

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES GARDEN CITY FIELD OFFICE 2508 JOHNS STREET GARDEN CITY, KS 67846-2804

STATE OF KANSAS

PHONE: (620) 276-2901 Fax: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov



GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D. JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

November 28, 2018

CAROL QUILLEN 2343 ROAD 11 HUGOTON KS 67951-5218

RE:

Approval of Application to Change the Point of Diversion

Water Right, File No. 14979

Dear Madam:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since this order modifies the original documents referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate. Please also submit a copy of the current ownership deed to have our records changed.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM: enclosures

pc: GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 28th day of November, 2018, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 14,979, dated 28th day of November, 2018 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

CAROL QUILLEN 2343 ROAD 11 HUGOTON KS 67951-5218

With photocopies to:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Call for address:
 Topeka -- (785) 296-5733
 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311
 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787
 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901
 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

int((o) or an																	21.	50pm
																			2 7 2018
							File No	. <u>1497</u>	9					. ,				NOV	& 1 ZUIO
A	Applicati	ion is he	reby n	nade f	or app	roval c	of the C	Chief E	nginee	er to ch	nange	the (ch	neck or	ne or b	oth):				City Field Off
							lace o		J			of Dive					WINISI	on of	Water Resou
u	inder th	e water	right w	hich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	e with	the cor	ndition	s desc	ribed b	elow.		
		rce of su	7.56				round			_		ce wat							
			11.5							_			P.						
Ν	Name ar	nd addre	ess of	Applic	ant: L	ARRY	QUILL	EN							-		-		
-		OAD 11			KS 67	951-52	218												
P	Phone N	lumber:)		أأبنت			Email	addres	ss:								
N	Name ar	nd addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: SAM	AE	CA	ROL	.].	. Qu	1166	EN				
_	Phone N	lumber:	1	1			Phone Number: ()												
P			-						Email	addres	ss:								
P	he pres	sently au	ıthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	se is:													
P	he pres	sently au f Land -	thoriz	ed pla ME:	ce of u	ise is: Y QUI I	LEN	C	HO	LJ	Q.	4/4							
PTO	he pres Owner o	sently au f Land -	uthoriz NA ADDRI	ed pla ME: ESS:	ce of u LARR 2343 F	ise ìs: Y QUII ROAD	LEN 11 HU	C	HA O	67951	1-5218	4/4							
PTO	he pres Owner o	sently au f Land -	uthoriz NA ADDRI	ed pla ME: ESS: landov	ce of u LARR 2343 F	ise ìs: Y QUII ROAD	LEN 11 HU	CA IGOTO ental sha	HA O	67951	1-5218	U/L							
P T O	The pres	sently au f Land -	uthoriz NA ADDRI	ed pla ME: ESS: landov	CE of u LARR 2343 F vner, at	ise ìs: Y QUII ROAD	LEN 11 HU	CA IGOTO ental sha	N KS eets as	67951 necess	1-5218	U/L	LE				Ε1⁄4		
P T O	The pres	sently au f Land - / s more th	uthoriz NA ADDRI an one	ed pla ME: ESS: landov	CE of u LARR 2343 F vner, at	ise is: Y QUII ROAD tach su	LEN 11 HU ppleme	CA IGOTO ental she	N KS eets as	67951 necess	1-5218 sary.)	U/L	LE/	V		SI	=1/4		TOTAL
P T O	The pres	sently au f Land - / s more th	uthoriz NA ADDRI an one	ed pla ME: ESS: landov	CE of u LARR 2343 F vner, at	ise is: Y QUII ROAD tach su	LEN 11 HU ppleme	CA IGOTO ental she	N KS eets as	67951 necess	1-5218 sary.)	U/L	LE/	V		SI	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
P T O	The pres	sently au f Land - / s more th	uthoriz NA ADDRI an one	ed pla ME: ESS: landov	CE of u LARR 2343 F vner, at	ise is: Y QUII ROAD tach su	LEN 11 HU ppleme	CA IGOTO ental she	N KS eets as	67951 necess	1-5218 sary.)	U/L	LE/	V		SI	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
P T O (ff	The presidence of the president of the p	sently au f Land - s more th Range	uthoriz NA ADDRI an one NE¼	ed pla ME: ESS: landow NI NW1/4	ce of u LARR 2343 F vner, at SW/4	Ise is: Y QUII ROAD tach su	LEN 11 HU ppleme	CA GOTO ental sho NW/4	DN KS eets as vv/4 SW/4	67957 s necess	1-5218 sary.)	SV NW½	N/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW¼	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
P T O (Iff	The presidence of the presiden	f Land - more the Range	uthoriz NA ADDRI an one NE¼	ed pla ME: ESS: landow NI NW1/4	ce of u LARR 2343 F wner, at 5W/4	se is: Y QUII ROAD tach su SE¼	11 HU ppleme	IGOTO ental sho NW/4 NW/4	N KS eets as v/4 SW/4	67957 necess	n-5218 sary.)	SV NW½	N/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW¼	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
P T O (Iff	The presidence of the presiden	sently au f Land - Range plication f Land -	NE½ is for NA	ed pla ME: ESS: landow NI NW% a chai	ce of u LARR 2343 F vner, at 5W/4 SW/4	se is: Y QUII ROAD tach su SE¼	11 HU ppleme	IGOTO ental sho NW/4 NW/4	N KS eets as v/4 SW/4	67957 necess	n-5218 sary.)	SV NW½	N/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW¼	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
P T O (III	The presidence of the presiden	Range plication f Land -	NE¼ is for NA	ed pla ME: ESS: landov NI NW½ a chai	ce of u LARR 2343 F vner, at 54 SW1/4	se is: Y QUII ROAD tach su SE¼	11 HU ppleme	IGOTO ental shin NW/4	N KS eets as v/4 SW/4	67951 s necess SE1/4	nE½	SV NW½	N/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW¼	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
P T O (III	The presidence of the presiden	sently au f Land - Range plication f Land -	NE¼ is for NA	ed pla ME: ESS: landov NW// a chai ME: ESS: landov	ce of u LARR 2343 F vner, at 51/4 SW/4	se is: Y QUII ROAD tach su SE¼	11 HU ppleme	IGOTO ental she NW/ NW/ , it is po	DN KS eets as v/4 SW/4 ropose	67951 s necess SE1/4	nE½	SV NW%	sw/ ₄	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW¼	5W1/4		TOTAL
P T O (Iff	The presidence of the presiden	Range plication f Land -	NE¼ is for NA	ed pla ME: ESS: landov NW// a chai ME: ESS: landov	ce of u LARR 2343 F vner, at 54 SW1/4	se is: Y QUII ROAD tach su SE¼	11 HU ppleme	IGOTO ental she NW/ NW/ , it is po	DN KS eets as V/4 SW/4 ropose eets as	SE'4	nE½	SV NW%	N/4 SW/4 use be	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW¼	E'/a SW'/4		TOTAL
P T O (III	The presidence of the presiden	Range plicatior f Land -	NE% ADDRI an one NE% ADDRI an is for ADDRI an one	ed placed	ce of u LARR 2343 F yner, at SW%	se is: Y QUII ROAD tach su SE½ place	NE½	IGOTO ental she NW/ NW/ , it is po	DN KS eets as v/4 SW/4 ropose	SE'4	nE½	SV NW½	N/4 SW/4 use be	SE¼	NE%	SE NW¼	E'/a SW'/4	SE¼	TOTAL
P T O (III	The presidence of the presiden	Range plicatior f Land -	NE% ADDRI an one NE% ADDRI an is for ADDRI an one	ed placed	ce of u LARR 2343 F yner, at SW%	se is: Y QUII ROAD tach su SE½ place	NE½	IGOTO ental she NW/ NW/ , it is po	DN KS eets as V/4 SW/4 ropose eets as	SE'4	nE½	SV NW½	N/4 SW/4 use be	SE¼	NE%	SE NW¼	E'/a SW'/4	SE¼	TOTAL

5.	Presently authoriz	zed point of c	liversion:						
	One in the			е	NC	Quarter of th	ne	SE	Quarte
	of Section	30	, Township	, Y	31	South, Rand	ie	37	(W)
	in STEVENS	Cou	inty, Kansas, 1	320	feet North	1300 feet We	est of South	neast corner	of section.
	Authorized Rate								
	(DWR use only: C								st)
	This point will not	be changed	☑This point will be	changed	as follows:	No change, point	better descr	ibed with GPS	as follows:
	Proposed point of	diversion: (Complete only if	change	is requeste	d or if existing po	oint is bett	er describe	d by GPS)
	One in the	SW	Quarter of th	e	NE	Quarter of th	ne	SE	Quarte
	of Section	30	, Township _		31	South, Rang	е	37	(W)
	of Section in <u>STEVENS</u>	Cou	nty, Kansas,4	507 THY	eet North _	1257 feet We	est of South	neast corner	of section.
	Proposed Rate		Proposed Qua	intity	_	Proposed well	depth (feet)	2 5	10'
	This point is: Ad	ditional Well	☐ Geo Center					lac d	
-	Presently authoriz	red point of c	diversion:	177	8 Nort	4 /2)	Lo W	057	1, 4
	One in the			е		Quarter of th	e		Quarte
	of Section								
	in								
	Authorized Rate								
	(DWR use only: C								
	☐This point will not I								
	Proposed point of								
	One in the		Quarter or the	- 		South, Rang	·		Quarte
					foot North	feet We	ot of Court	and annor	of postion
	Proposed Rate								
	(please be specific) F				300 PT	200 100	North 0 1	00 200	300 TTTT
	If a well, is the test he	ole log attache	ed? X Yes	No	E	-	= :		
	in a won, to the teet in	old log attachic		140	200				
	T				E			+ 1 +	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
	The change(s) (was)				E				= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
	The change(s) (was) UPON APPROVAL			-	100				10037
	UPON APPROVAL	(will be) comp			100	-1+1+1		 + + +	10037
	UPON APPROVAL If the point of diversion)(will be) comp on is a well:	eleted by?			 - 1 + 1 + 1 	1/5	 + + 1 -	10037
	UPON APPROVAL)(will be) comp on is a well:	eleted by?			- 1 + 1 + 1 	1/2 1/2 1/2 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3	 + + 1 -	10037
	UPON APPROVAL If the point of diversion)(will be) comp on is a well:	eleted by?			- 1 + 1 + 1 	1/2 1/2 1/2 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3	 + + 1 -	10037
	UPON APPROVAL If the point of diversion (a) What are you go PLUG OR CAP	on is a well:	the old well?			- 1 + 1 + 1 	1/2 1/2 1/2 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3	 + + 1 -	10037
	UPON APPROVAL If the point of diversion (a) What are you go	on is a well:	the old well?	Q	West 0	- 1 + 1 + 1 	1/2 1/2 1/2 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3	 + + 1 -	100 7 100 East
	UPON APPROVAL If the point of diversion (a) What are you go PLUG OR CAP (b) When will this be	on is a well: bing to do with e done? UPON	the old well?	(i)	West 0 44	- 1 + 1 + 1 	1/2 1/2 1/2 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3	 + + 1 -	100 100 11+++ 0 East
	UPON APPROVAL If the point of diversion (a) What are you go PLUG OR CAP (b) When will this be Groundwater Mar	on is a well: bing to do with de done? UPON	the old well?	nendation	West 0 44	- 1 + 1 + 1 	1,5	 + + 1 -	100 7 1111 0 East
	UPON APPROVAL If the point of diversion (a) What are you go PLUG OR CAP (b) When will this be Groundwater Mar	on is a well: bing to do with e done? UPON	the old well?	endation	West 0 44			 + + 1	100 100 11+++ 0 East
	UPON APPROVAL If the point of diversion (a) What are you go PLUG OR CAP (b) When will this be Groundwater Mar	on is a well: bing to do with de done? UPON nagement S No	the old well?	endation	100	- 1 + 1 + 1 - 1 + 1 + 1 - 158, 		 + + 1	100 100 100 100 100
	UPON APPROVAL If the point of diversion (a) What are you go on the point of diversion (b) When will this become of the point of diversion (b) When will this become of the point of the po	on is a well: oing to do with e done? UPON nagement S No	the old well? N COMPLETION District recomm		100			 + + 1	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
	UPON APPROVAL If the point of diversic (a) What are you go PLUG OR CAP (b) When will this be Groundwater Mar attached? Yes	on is a well: on is a well: oing to do with e done? UPON nagement s No co t of diversion c,640 feet of th hic map or s, show all well proposed point ises of the o olames and add	the old well? N COMPLETION District recomm will be relocated ne existing point of aerial photogral including dome to f diversion and to f diversion and to f diversion and to f diversion for surfidresses of the land	more that diversion ph. Fo stic) within the name face watendowner(s	West 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		South diversion we in relation of the presentile	+ + + + + + + + + +	100 100 100 100 100 200 200 200

-			
C	-	m	

Blk

Survey

CO STEVENS

N37.31953 W-101.37999

Hydro
resources

No. 24318

P.O. Box 784 Sunray, Texas 79086 (806) 948-4421

CAROL QUILLEN

8

Test Waterwell Q

FROM	то	DESCRIPTION	SAND
6	135	top soil + clay w sand strips.	ett til till de state og gjegger
135	380	fine ned and warre sand wheley strips.	5
380	400	fine, med and course fairly bose sand w clay strips.	145
400	420	fine to med fairly loose sand who lay strips.	118
420	440	fine to med fairly loose sand who day strips	150
440	460	fine, med and coarse fairly losse sand wil clay strips	10 8
460	480	fine, med and coarce fairly loose rand-	20 8
480	580	fine medand course fairly loose said	20
500	530	fine to med fairly loose sand w Clay strips.	9
520	540	fine to med fairly tight sand who clay strip to Red Clay	8 1
540	560	Red Clay w/ hard Rock. rtrips	
560	580	Red Clay Wishale	
		1 drambit	
		1 dragbit 1/4 SK GGHV	
			BBTS delicarios

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion	is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owner ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owner)	rs of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application? ers must sign this application.)
affected if this application is approved as r	of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely requested? ers must sign this application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expedition ✓ Yes ✓ No (If no, all owner)	ously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety? ers must sign this application.)
If the application proposes a surface water change or a change in place of use, the application must be agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation)	in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 fee e signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorize esentation).
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner their behalf, in regards to the water right(s	n my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawfuer, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application of the owner which this application pertains. I further verify that the statement
contained in this application are true, corre	ect and complete.
Dated at Stevens Count	y, Kansas, this 27th day of November, 2018.
0 010 00	
Carel Julion	
(Owner)	(Spouse)
Carol J. Quiller	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas)	
County of Stevens	
County of Steelers	27th
November, 2018.	n was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this $\frac{27^{th}}{}$ day of
A	
	Otary Public - State of Kaneas Notary Public
My Commission Expires Sula 31 MyAP	PO Expires 7-31-30 20
wy commodian Expires finding	<u>0. 1014010</u>
	ED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed wind; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
Cook application to shape the alone of the	FEE SCHEDULE
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable (1) Application to change a point of diversi	ion 300 feet or less
	ion more than 300 feet
(3) Application to change the place of use	\$200

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-	98b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, n, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file numbers.	7, 20/8 requesting that the place of use and / or point of ber be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the aut the topographic map accompanying the application to cha	thorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ange the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	nts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a foot le Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global . Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☑ N	be located more than feet from the previously of Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a wor other device suitable for making water level measureme K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	vell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ents shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 2019 , or before the first use of water, which and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before ever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. ding of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted and of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 20 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form prov Applicable Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20 17, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	ired notice. Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capa	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes Yo	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file numl limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sun Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promu	A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of our are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and nmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> algated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may needed, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ons authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
you Eng Agr filed adn day revi File Leg 665	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief lineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be divithin 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 sepursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, all Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: State of Kansas)
-	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of dinney) SS
		Acknowledged before me on November 28, 2018
		by Michael A. Meyer
		Signature: Sull Sons
		My commission expires: My Appointment Expires Notar December 15, 2018

Page 4

File No.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

FILE NOS 8095+14979

Entered Transfer Record by my office this day of A.D. 20.



STATE OF KANSAS SS
COUNTY OF STEVENS
This instrument was filed for record on the at 10:00 of clock Au. and duly recorded in Book 2.25 of page 5 to Fee \$ 8.00
Then A Wanner Capity
Register of Deeds

QUIT CLAIM DEED

(Following Kansas Statutory Form)

, (ron	owing Ransas Statutory Form)	
wife, quit claim to William L. of joint tenants with the right of s	liam L. Quillen and Carol J. Quillen and Carol J. Quillen, hu urvivorship, the whole estate to v, all of the following described reass, to-wit:	sband and wife, as est in the survivor in
Quarter (SE/4) of (S/2) of Section T	urface rights only in and to the So Section Fourteen (14) and the So hirty (30), all in Township Thirty rty-seven (37) West of the 6th P.	outh Half y-one (31)
To create a joint tenancy.	•	
Dated	, 2005.	
No Kansas Real Estate Sales Validation	Larry Quillen Carol J. Quillen Carol J. Quillen on Questionnaire is required pursuant to	
before me, the undersigned, a recame Larry Quillen, a/k/a Wilwife, who are personally known instrument of writing and such	that on this day of	ty and State aforesaid illen, husband and no executed the within execution of the same.
day and year last above written ZILPHA ROSEL Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appl. Expires 7-31-329 My appointment expires: CASUE-DEEDS QUILLEN. WPD		Notary Public
JAMES A. KUHARIC	PHONE NO. (620) 544-8547	KS SUPREME CT NO. 08952 HUGOTON, KANSAS 67951
ATTORNEY AT LAW	FAX NO. (620) 544-7594	POST OFFICE BOX 39

Kansas Department of Health and Environment Office of Vital Statistics

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

115-2009-10279

1. Decedent's Legal Name (First, Middle,	Last)		2. Sex	3. Date Of	Death (Month, Day, Year)	4. Social Se	curity Number	5. Date F	State File N Filed By State Regis	
WILLIAM LARRY OUTLIER	d		MALE	05/21		512.4	0-7620	1		
WILLIAM LARRY QUILLEN 6a. Date Of Birth (Month, Day, Year)	6b. Age		7. Place Of Birth		e Or Foreign Country)	512-4	8. Decedent Eve	-	17/2009	
		EAD(C)	11.4		or roragii addita //					
11/01/1941 9a. Place Of Death	6/ 16	EAR(S)		V, KANSAS	n, Street And Number)		9c. City Or Tow	n Of Dooth	9d. Zip C	ada
		1 NO. 100 AND AND			n, street And Number)		9C. City Or Tow	ii Or Deatri		
DECEDENT RESIDENCE			2343 ROAD				HUGOTO		679	
9e. County Of Death	10. Marital	Status	11. Sur	viving Spouse (If Wife, Name Before First I	Marriage)	12a. Reside	ence State o	or Foreign Country	
STEVENS	MARI		CAROL SANDUSKY					KANSAS		
12b. County or Province	12c. City 0	or Town 1	12d. Street Address					xde	12f. Inside Ci	ty Limi
STEVENS	HUG	GOTON	2343 ROAD	11			6795	51	NO	
13. Decedent's Ancestry		1	4. Decedent's Race	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		20 1				
AMERICAN		A Para la	WHITE		in Talencap					
15. Decedent's Hispanic Origin										
NOT SPANISH, HISPANIC, L	ATINO									
16. Decedent's Education			17. Decedent's Occ	upation			18. Decedent's	Industry		
COME COLLECE CREDIT PI	IT NO DE	CDEE	EADMED				FARMIN	10		
SOME COLLEGE CREDIT, BU 19. Father's Name (First, Middle, Last)	JI NO DE	GREE	FARMER		20. Mother's Name Prior	To First Ma			The state of the s	
					1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3					
DELMAR QUILLEN 21a. Informant's Name (First, Middle, Las	ct)	21h Mailing Address	ss (Street, Number, o	Titu State And	ALICE LEONA	IRD	21c Pela	tionship To	Decedent	
	K)								Decedent	
CAROL QUILLEN			D 11, HUGOTO	N, KANSAS	, 67951	22h		IFE		
22. Method Of Disposition		23a. Place Of Disposition	on		-	23b. Locati				
BURIAL		HUGOTON CE	METERY	<u> </u>		-	OTON, KAN	SAS		
24. Funeral Service Licensee And License	Number			The second	25. Name Of Embalmer	And License	Number			
/s/JERRY L ROBSON - 1	541			i was	HARRY B BE	EAULEAU	- 3647			
26. Name And Address Of Firm PAUL	'S FUNER	RAL HOME-HUGOT	ON, 314 VAN E	BUREN PO E	BOX 236, HUGOTON,	KANSAS,	67951			
27. Cause Of Death	disablens) Han	t directly caused the de-	-th					Approximate Onset To De		
Part I. Events (diseases, injuries, or comp	As Sec.							Oriset 10 De	zaui	
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final Disease Or Condition Resulting In Death)		Due To (Or As A Consec					+ 1	-		
Conditions, if any, leading		Due To (Or As A Consec	quence Of):					- 200		
To cause listed on line a. UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease	c	Due To (Or As A Consec	mence Off.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-	-		
or injury that initiated the	d	DOC TO (OF NO A CONSCI	quanta ory.				_			
events resulting in death) LISTED LAST		Due To (Or As A Consec	quence Of):	1.00						
Part II. Other Significant Conditions Contr Part I.	ibuting To De	eath But Not Resulting I	n The Underlying Ca	use Given In	28a. Autopsy UNKNOWN		topsy Findings A plete The Cause (28c. Coroner Con	itacted
29. Did Tobacco Use Contribute To Death	1?	30. If Female:					3	1. Manner (
UNKNOWN		4						NATUR		
32a. Date Of Injury (Month, Day, Year)	32b. Time	Of Injury	32c. Injury A	t Work	32d. How Injury Occurred			INATUR	VAL	
Sac Or Enjoy (Politi, Day, 1881)	Jan Trile	. S. Aillory	Jack Hijuly A	. TOIR	The anjoiry occurred					
32e. Place Of Injury	I .		32f Location /Ch	pot And Numb	er Or Rural Route, City Or T	own State	And 7in Code)			
Securities of anjuly			Set. Location (Str	CSC AND NUMB	a or narar route, any or t	omi, state,	rard rath code)			
The second secon						72			Ta	
33a. Date Pronounced Dead (Month, Day	, Year) 33	3b. Time Pronounced De	ad 33c. Actual (or Presumed Ti	me Of Death 33d. Nan	ne Of Person	Pronouncing De	ath	33e. Licen	se No.
05/21/2009		2:55 PM	2:00 1							
34a. Pronouncing and Certifying Physician	1	34b. License No.	34c. Date Certified (Month, Day, Year		Address And Zip Code Of	Person Comp	oleting Cause Of	Death		
/s/RODRICK HEGER - DO)	0529888	06/12/20		1006 JACKSON ST,	HUGOTO	ON, KANSAS,	67951		

VS231A - Rev. 06/18/2004

Death 6/19/2009 V240047245 01 QUILLEN 200904010279 12c ++ VC-24 ++ ** PND **



This is a true and correct copy of the official record on file in the Office of Vital Statistics, Topeka, Kansas, certified on the date stamped below.

2009 JUN 19 AM 11: 12

Elizabeth W. Saadi

Elizabeth W. Saadi, Ph.D. Acting State Registrar Office of Vital Statistics Department of Health & Environment

A04536823

It is in violation of KSA 65-2422d(g) to "prepare or issue any certificate which purports to be an original, certified copy or copy of a certificate of birth, death or fetal death, except as authorized in this act or rules and regulations adopted under this act."

CERTIFIED COPIES WILL BE PRODUCED ON MULTI-COLOR SECURITY PAPER.